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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
February 1998

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 32,394 61,322 1,663 14,376 935 477 0 0

BAKER 1,065 9,529 44 207 31 20 0 3

BAY 30,239 43,725 3,239 8,185 821 245 314 92

BRADFORD 2,156 9,165 17 768 104 53 0 0

BREVARD 131,444 109,986 5,613 33,528 1,781 848 0 106

BROWARD 261,971 425,218 773 122,770 6,846 980 1,950 57

CALHOUN 494 5,679 46 104 36 21 0 0

CHARLOTTE 46,546 32,094 1,419 12,199 842 340 0 2

CITRUS 29,317 31,944 1,350 10,306 662 292 0 0

CLAY 41,981 23,327 821 9,623 609 181 10 3

COLLIER 66,157 27,877 2,190 15,487 1,212 456 139 185

COLUMBIA 7,733 19,615 429 1,952 219 93 12 0

DESOTO 3,445 9,297 359 641 138 58 0 0

DIXIE 894 8,745 128 158 95 24 1 1

DUVAL 144,849 213,955 8,767 40,463 2,008 1,029 22,216 615

ESCAMBIA 66,788 82,676 2,933 15,066 1,172 431 0 16

FLAGLER 12,260 11,967 546 3,927 265 86 6 0

FRANKLIN 862 6,521 19 294 43 25 0 0

GADSDEN 2,372 22,312 162 806 137 45 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,324 5,373 66 427 104 25 0 0

GLADES 1,089 4,051 140 145 59 32 0 0

GULF 1,473 8,235 35 337 43 6 0 0

HAMILTON 513 5,746 53 125 21 17 0 0

HARDEE 1,763 7,589 88 397 53 49 510 0

HENDRY 4,280 10,399 194 1,182 62 34 0 0

HERNANDO 40,030 37,133 1,154 11,765 776 308 321 0

HIGHLANDS 22,875 23,052 1,511 4,534 811 172 0 5

HILLSBOROUGH 175,108 219,778 7,634 66,368 3,130 1,363 5,452 104

HOLMES 925 8,629 44 291 74 26 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 35,217 20,246 587 6,987 436 191 0 1

JACKSON 3,662 19,483 151 908 109 61 0 1

JEFFERSON 1,128 6,257 110 245 62 13 0 0

LAFAYETTE 204 3,560 0 63 25 13 0 0

LAKE 57,032 41,612 1,930 11,932 1,014 353 0 5
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LEE 123,701 82,434 3,986 36,861 2,297 575 126 28

LEON 38,876 87,129 2,376 14,689 785 414 147 41

LEVY 3,872 11,815 402 879 212 55 0 0

LIBERTY 150 3,276 3 40 14 10 0 2

MADISON 1,115 8,247 83 163 48 73 10 2

MANATEE 76,189 56,287 478 22,476 1,232 459 0 0

MARION 57,541 59,358 4,176 13,942 1,000 395 0 3

MARTIN 46,195 21,949 1,914 9,781 623 360 172 21

MIAMI-DADE 326,101 397,641 1,103 122,432 2,692 3,247 177 1,749

MONROE 19,550 21,146 1,629 7,940 527 226 130 27

NASSAU 11,363 16,215 550 1,832 240 60 0 10

OKALOOSA 57,294 31,306 553 12,893 855 291 1,294 24

OKEECHOBEE 5,432 13,862 229 1,256 114 0 0 0

ORANGE 146,520 139,509 6,903 43,662 1,845 1,297 686 297

OSCEOLA 30,358 34,682 2,856 12,466 1,832 258 1,358 114

PALM BEACH 225,697 274,627 10,830 92,464 3,790 909 1,854 814

PASCO 86,707 87,296 405 33,535 1,654 911 15 104

PINELLAS 244,650 213,902 14,302 89,612 1,978 3,363 61 12

POLK 96,259 120,474 2,244 25,861 1,640 1,611 0 114

PUTNAM 9,987 26,596 1,099 2,813 388 120 32 0

SANTA ROSA 32,120 27,957 1,422 6,239 534 163 0 14

SARASOTA 115,677 65,131 2,824 28,444 1,311 638 8 3

SEMINOLE 89,913 61,112 3,252 23,682 1,388 589 841 226

ST. JOHNS 37,009 27,911 1,397 9,144 889 217 0 0

ST. LUCIE 52,098 55,730 5,027 16,565 680 778 15 11

SUMTER 8,682 13,112 393 2,315 331 104 122 28

SUWANNEE 4,252 15,637 1,043 371 118 56 0 0

TAYLOR 1,464 10,412 87 241 99 37 0 0

UNION 521 5,170 23 126 20 1 0 0

VOLUSIA 98,109 112,232 4,800 32,783 1,531 609 287 40

WAKULLA 2,072 9,715 127 497 189 31 0 0

WALTON 7,429 14,658 420 2,019 234 90 0 0

WASHINGTON 2,007 10,648 188 447 73 33 0 0

3,288,500 3,713,273 121,339 1,065,036 55,898 26,347 38,266 4,880TOTALS
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386 291 119 3 0 45 340 1,18433% 25% 10% 0% 0% 4% 29%ALACHUA

12 19 1 0 0 0 16 4825% 40% 2% 0% 0% 0% 33%BAKER

745 251 95 0 3 2 279 1,37554% 18% 7% 0% 0% 0% 20%BAY

86 110 7 0 0 0 76 27931% 39% 3% 0% 0% 0% 27%BRADFORD

2,042 481 28 0 3 4 1,051 3,60957% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 29%BREVARD

2,672 1,620 143 19 5 213 4,827 9,49928% 17% 2% 0% 0% 2% 51%BROWARD

10 7 1 0 0 0 22 4025% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 55%CALHOUN

532 158 28 0 0 0 485 1,20344% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 40%CHARLOTTE

620 161 14 0 0 0 215 1,01061% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%CITRUS

509 365 9 3 6 6 114 1,01250% 36% 1% 0% 1% 1% 11%CLAY

1,212 387 18 0 1 3 231 1,85265% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%COLLIER

251 87 47 0 0 0 56 44157% 20% 11% 0% 0% 0% 13%COLUMBIA

82 33 26 0 0 0 66 20740% 16% 13% 0% 0% 0% 32%DESOTO

28 1 1 0 0 0 66 9629% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 69%DIXIE

2,256 540 43 0 6 0 417 3,26269% 17% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%DUVAL

1,228 534 55 5 3 3 170 1,99861% 27% 3% 0% 0% 0% 9%ESCAMBIA

59 116 11 0 0 22 143 35117% 33% 3% 0% 0% 6% 41%FLAGLER

33 2 2 0 0 0 33 7047% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 47%FRANKLIN

85 36 20 1 0 0 46 18845% 19% 11% 1% 0% 0% 24%GADSDEN

24 11 5 0 0 0 64 10423% 11% 5% 0% 0% 0% 62%GILCHRIST

10 5 0 0 0 0 52 6715% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 78%GLADES

23 3 0 0 0 0 215 24110% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 89%GULF

13 1 0 0 0 0 12 2650% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46%HAMILTON

27 16 14 0 0 0 2 5946% 27% 24% 0% 0% 0% 3%HARDEE

19 3 2 0 0 0 102 12615% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 81%HENDRY

635 329 40 0 0 11 278 1,29349% 25% 3% 0% 0% 1% 22%HERNANDO

357 191 28 0 0 1 244 82143% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0% 30%HIGHLANDS

4,075 952 116 35 1 138 309 5,62672% 17% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5%HILLSBOROUGH

44 10 2 0 0 0 36 9248% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 39%HOLMES

543 150 8 0 0 7 126 83465% 18% 1% 0% 0% 1% 15%INDIAN RIVER

89 34 6 0 0 2 38 16953% 20% 4% 0% 0% 1% 22%JACKSON

27 11 0 0 0 0 22 6045% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%JEFFERSON

1 1 0 0 0 0 23 254% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 92%LAFAYETTE

910 474 24 0 0 8 593 2,00945% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 30%LAKE
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1,414 645 34 0 0 28 1,381 3,50240% 18% 1% 0% 0% 1% 39%LEE

846 428 0 0 0 16 990 2,28037% 19% 0% 0% 0% 1% 43%LEON

105 73 2 0 0 0 86 26639% 27% 1% 0% 0% 0% 32%LEVY

5 0 0 0 0 0 12 1729% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71%LIBERTY

34 6 8 0 0 0 18 6652% 9% 12% 0% 0% 0% 27%MADISON

839 561 1 4 0 8 1,184 2,59732% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46%MANATEE

807 333 69 0 0 13 152 1,37459% 24% 5% 0% 0% 1% 11%MARION

377 242 8 4 1 3 420 1,05536% 23% 1% 0% 0% 0% 40%MARTIN

2,832 3,047 56 22 9 84 339 6,38944% 48% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%MIAMI-DADE

348 1,072 1 1 0 0 1,701 3,12311% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%MONROE

114 88 16 1 0 0 185 40428% 22% 4% 0% 0% 0% 46%NASSAU

914 163 92 0 2 31 114 1,31669% 12% 7% 0% 0% 2% 9%OKALOOSA

108 41 7 0 0 0 61 21750% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 28%OKEECHOBEE

1,369 1,369 161 6 4 98 381 3,38840% 40% 5% 0% 0% 3% 11%ORANGE

595 425 19 0 0 43 733 1,81533% 23% 1% 0% 0% 2% 40%OSCEOLA

3,251 2,365 18 19 6 130 831 6,62049% 36% 0% 0% 0% 2% 13%PALM BEACH

1,520 417 33 3 2 5 620 2,60058% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%PASCO

3,410 1,244 63 19 3 91 299 5,12966% 24% 1% 0% 0% 2% 6%PINELLAS

1,521 522 62 0 1 1 510 2,61758% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 19%POLK

185 153 71 0 0 0 373 78224% 20% 9% 0% 0% 0% 48%PUTNAM

639 110 12 2 1 2 28 79480% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4%SANTA ROSA

1,129 421 32 2 0 3 550 2,13753% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%SARASOTA

1,168 1,142 25 2 2 37 242 2,61845% 44% 1% 0% 0% 1% 9%SEMINOLE

752 311 10 0 12 12 614 1,71144% 18% 1% 0% 1% 1% 36%ST. JOHNS

500 427 12 0 0 0 557 1,49633% 29% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%ST. LUCIE

244 50 2 0 0 0 120 41659% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%SUMTER

91 10 1 0 0 0 185 28732% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 64%SUWANNEE

50 16 0 0 0 0 100 16630% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%TAYLOR

0 2 0 0 0 2 41 450% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 91%UNION

1,328 1,039 28 4 0 3 125 2,52753% 41% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%VOLUSIA

49 13 2 0 0 0 153 21723% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 71%WAKULLA

214 50 17 0 0 2 64 34762% 14% 5% 0% 0% 1% 18%WALTON

50 21 11 0 0 0 46 12839% 16% 9% 0% 0% 0% 36%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 46,453 48% 97,72224,196 1,786 155 71 1,077 23,98425% 2% 0% 0% 1% 25%
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10 13 3 0 0 0 4 3033% 43% 10% 0% 0% 0% 13%ALACHUA

0 4 0 0 0 0 0 40% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER

12 7 0 0 0 0 6 2548% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%BAY

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

13 14 2 1 0 0 30 6022% 23% 3% 2% 0% 0% 50%BREVARD

60 72 6 0 0 8 42 18832% 38% 3% 0% 0% 4% 22%BROWARD

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

0 2 0 0 0 0 2 40% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%CHARLOTTE

59 33 7 0 0 0 39 13843% 24% 5% 0% 0% 0% 28%CITRUS

10 4 1 0 0 0 0 1567% 27% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY

15 8 2 0 0 0 2 2756% 30% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

3 3 0 0 0 0 1 743% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%DESOTO

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

57 40 5 0 0 0 18 12047% 33% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%DUVAL

12 13 0 0 0 0 1 2646% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%ESCAMBIA

0 0 2 0 0 0 0 20% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

5 7 3 0 0 0 4 1926% 37% 16% 0% 0% 0% 21%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

1 2 1 0 0 0 5 911% 22% 11% 0% 0% 0% 56%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

48 15 2 0 0 2 0 6772% 22% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

4 8 1 0 0 0 1 1429% 57% 7% 0% 0% 0% 7%INDIAN RIVER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 4 0 0 0 0 0 40% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

22 22 2 0 0 1 4 5143% 43% 4% 0% 0% 2% 8%LAKE
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20 25 1 0 0 0 36 8224% 30% 1% 0% 0% 0% 44%LEE

13 8 0 0 0 1 6 2846% 29% 0% 0% 0% 4% 21%LEON

2 4 1 0 0 0 2 922% 44% 11% 0% 0% 0% 22%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 250% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

23 6 0 0 0 8 18 5542% 11% 0% 0% 0% 15% 33%MANATEE

13 39 7 0 0 1 2 6221% 63% 11% 0% 0% 2% 3%MARION

5 8 0 0 0 0 1 1436% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%MARTIN

10 27 2 0 0 0 3 4224% 64% 5% 0% 0% 0% 7%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 333% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

7 6 5 0 0 1 1 2035% 30% 25% 0% 0% 5% 5%OKALOOSA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

17 39 5 0 0 0 10 7124% 55% 7% 0% 0% 0% 14%ORANGE

6 4 0 0 0 2 2 1443% 29% 0% 0% 0% 14% 14%OSCEOLA

102 145 1 0 1 5 26 28036% 52% 0% 0% 0% 2% 9%PALM BEACH

16 14 0 0 0 0 9 3941% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%PASCO

52 64 0 0 0 0 2 11844% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%PINELLAS

26 39 3 0 0 0 10 7833% 50% 4% 0% 0% 0% 13%POLK

4 5 0 0 0 0 2 1136% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%PUTNAM

2 1 0 0 0 0 1 450% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SANTA ROSA

6 5 0 0 0 0 3 1443% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%SARASOTA

22 18 0 0 0 0 4 4450% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%SEMINOLE

22 20 2 0 0 3 30 7729% 26% 3% 0% 0% 4% 39%ST. JOHNS

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

6 0 0 0 0 0 2 875% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

31 104 0 1 0 1 5 14222% 73% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

3 3 1 0 0 0 2 933% 33% 11% 0% 0% 0% 22%WALTON

1 3 0 0 0 0 0 425% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 757 37% 2,059862 67 2 1 33 33742% 3% 0% 0% 2% 16%


